APPENDIX A
School Calendar - 2022/23 School Year

Each teacher shall spend at least cne = day in classroom preparation prior to the start of school, Appendix
&, Supplement, B, in this Agreement.

Wednesday August 31 Teacher Professional Development (Half Day)
Thursday Septernber 1 Teacher Professional Development (Full Day)
Friday Septernber 2 Breaks and Holidays (No School)
Monday Septernber 5 Labor Day (Mo School)
Tuesday Septernber 0 First Day Students (Half Day) - Teachers (Full Day)
Wednesday Septernber 14 Early Release - Teacher PLC
Monday September 19 Teacher Professional Development (No School)
Wednesday Septernbber 28 Early Release - Teacher PLC
Wednesday October 12 Early Release - Teacher PLC
Thursday October 13 KMS and Blementary (Haif Day) for PIT Conferences
Friday October 14 Elementary (Ha¥ Day) PIT Conferences
Thursday October 20 Lake Shore High School PIT Conferences
Wednesday October 28 Early Release - Teacher PLC

Mowember 7 Teacher Professional Development (No School)
Tuesday Mowember & Election Day (Mo School)
Wednesday Movember 18 Early Release - Teacher PLC
Wednesday MNowember 23 Haif Day before Holiday Break (PIT Conference Might)
Thursday Movember 24 Thanksgwing Recess, Holiday Break (Mo School)
Friday Mowember 25 Thanksgwing Recess, Holiday Break (Mo School)
Monday Mowvember 28 School Resumes
Wednesday Movember 30 Early Release - Teacher PLC
Friday December 2 Elementary (Mo School) Records Day
Wednesday December 14 Early Release - Teacher PLC
Friday December 16 Last Diay before Holiday Break
Monday December 18 Holiday Break Begins
Tuesday January 3 Teacher Professional Development (Mo School)
Wednesday January 4 School Resumes

January 16 MLK Day {No School)
Wednesday January 18 Early Release - Teacher PLC
Friday January I7 End of Semester
Fri January I7 KMS (Mo School) Reconds Day
Wednesday February 1 Early Release - Teacher PLC
Wednesday February 15 Early Release - Teacher PLC
Friday February 17 Mid-Winter Break (Mo Schoal)
Monday February 20 Mid-Winter Break (Mo Schiool)
Tuesday February 21 Teacher Professional Development (Mo School)
Wednesday February 22 School Resumes
Wednesday March 1 Early Release - Teacher PLC
Monday March 13 Teacher Professional Development (No School)
Wednesday March 15 Early Release - Teacher PLC
Friday March 17 Elementary (Ha¥ Day) Half Day Records
Thursday March 23 KMS and Elementary (Half Day) PI'T Conferences
Friday March 24 Elementary (Ha¥ Day) PIT Conferences
Thursday March 30 Lake Shore High School (Half Day) PIT Conferences
Monday Aprl 3 Spring Break Begins (Mo School)
Monday Aprl 10 School Resumes
Wednesday Apnl 19 Early Release - Teacher PLC
Wednesday May 3 Early Release - Teacher PLC
Wednesday May 17 Early Release - Teacher PLC
Friday May 26 Haif Day before Holiday Break
Monday May 28 Memaorial Day (Mo School)
Wednesday May 31 Early Release - Teacher PLC
Thursday June 15 Last Day for Students (Half Day) — Teachers (Full Day)

Friday June 18 Teacher Professional Development (Mo School)



